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" Monday, June 7, 1971

94.

DEPUTY SPEAKER:

Tabled for the Calendar.

The House will come to‘Order; For the benefit of the
members who have returned to the Cham ber, your attention is

directed to Page 5, Cal. 772, Sub. for H.B. 7170, File 769. The

guestion pending before you is acceptance and passage. Will
you remark further on the bill. The gentleman from the 96th.
MR, METTLER: (96th)

‘ Mr. Speaker, speaking for the second time on the bill,
which is in your caledar 772;_H.B. 7170; File 769 for those who
have just returned to the Chamber. The Minority Leader has -
raised the gquestion as to the cost of this program. I might
mention two things. First of all, in the budget which we passed
an hour or so ago, there is an allocation of $3.2 million for
the purpose of tax abatements. I might also strees ' that the bill
very clearly specifies that the abatement shall be used for the
development of housing. I urge passage of the bill.

DEPUTY SPEAKER:

Will yvou remark further on the bill., If not, will be '
members please be seated and the aisles cleared. The staff come
to the well. The machine will be opened. Have all the members -
voted and is your vote properly recorded. The machine will be ’

closed and the Clerk will take a tally. The Clerk will announce '

the tally.
THE CLERK: : : -
Total number Voting . . . . . + « . . 164
Necessary for Passage . « + « « « o . 83
Those Voting Yea . . . . . . . . 94
Those Voting Nay —~— v ——v—s—sg—7f

e

Absent and Not Voting . . . . . 13
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Page 73

1608; Cal. 1365, House Bill 5578, File 1hlil;; Cal. 1366, House Bill 5697

6663 C 1. 1367, House Bill 582l, File 775; Cs1. 1369, House Bill 6180,
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15805 Cal. 1371, House Bill 6687, File 1290; Cal. 1372, House Bill 6731

14695 Cal. 1373, House Bill 68L2, File 1659; Cal. 1375, House Bill 7031 |

588; Cal. 1376, House Bill 7237, File 1629; Cal. 1377, House Bill 7493

1623;
1306;
1621
1672
1271;
1386
13883
1198;

Cal.

Cal.

Cal,

als

Cal.,

Cal.

Cz1.

1379, House Bill 7907, File 1hL6; Cal. 1380, House Bill 7960; |

1381, House Bill 8093,
1386, House Bill 9220,
1389, House Bill 515,
1392, House Bill 5661,
1395, House Bill 6908,

1397, House Bill 71,38,

File
File
?ile
File
File

File

1663; Cal. 1383, House Bill 8170

1635; Cal. 1387, House Bill 9252,'

9135 Ca1l 1390, House Bill 5286,.
9193 Co1l. 139k, House Bill 6380
14423 Cal. 1396, House Bill 691l

8903 Cal. 1398, House Bill 7450

1399, House Bill 7889. File 1LL1; Cal. 1296, House Rill 5036

7L6; Cal. 1297, House Bill 5147, File 1437; Cal. 1298, House Bill 5157

14665 Cal. 1299, House Rill 5216; File 7hl; Cal. 1300, House Bill 5219

9493 Cal. 1301, House Bill 5247, File 14,29; Cal. 1303, House Bill 5561

14313
1554 ;
1455
1299;
1456
1L58;
1428;
12663
1353;

13485

Cal.

Cal.

Cal.

C:;lo

Cal.

Cal.

Cal.

Cal.

Cal.

Cal.

130k, House Bill 5577, File 1289; € 1. 1306, House Bill 575

1308, House Bill 5918,
1310, House Bill 5957,
1312, House Bill 6123,
131y, House Bill 6376,
1316, House Bill 6470,
1318,:ﬁouse Bill 6525,
1320, House Bill 6606,
1322,®House Bill 6682,

132l, House Bill 6939,

File
File
File
File
File
File
File

File

File

937; Cal. 1309, House Bill 5953
15633 C:1l. 1311,:House Rill 5958
14683 Cal. 1313, House BRill 6292
833; Cal. 1315, House Bill 6423
9233 Cal. 1317, gépse Bill 6512
1755 Cal. 139, House Bill 65L7
$33; Cal. 1321 House Bill 6837
13523 Cal. 1323, House Bill 6885

1330; C-1. 1325, House Bill 6963
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